First National Bank of Botswana

Revised Commercial Tariff Guide of Frequently Used Services
Effective 1 February 2025

BILITY FACILITATION CHARGES Islamic Finance Cheque Account P67.55 - Minimum P198270 - Maximum P47470 Semi Annual Commission Bond Yalue
(i) Cash Withdrawals Commercial Cheque Account P84.40 - Maximum P7,449.55 (iiLetters of Credit (inward - export (e) PAYMENT AND CLEARING CHARGES
cash@Til Free Platinum Cheque Account P67.50 Facillty fee Negotiable Advising commission P316.00 (i) Deposit books
025%ofthe
UptoP500= Enterprise Cheque Account P8440 Legal fees ’ - 20-50pages free
FNB AT/ Cardless Withdrawal/Mini ATM P2.75 Confirming commission Pulavalue per&

™ months opt
Cash Withdrawal Above P500 = (iii) Call Account - repossessions release P 14520 51-100 pages Free
P5.45 -~ Minimum P472.40

Linked Account ia Banking - handling fee for sold repossessions P735.20 101 and above Free
UptoP500= App, Cellphone, ATM and Online Banking. Free 8 P _ Masmum o g‘zjre“ie‘:‘;
P8.20 and Scheduled Transfers m o
Other Banks ATM Above PO - storage and nsurance per agreement P 266,50 months opt ) Account
P10.90 Cash Deposit at Branch Amendments (other than extensions) P157.45 " i
~valuation fee Free
International ATM Withdrawal (Cash
3035 Flat fee 360
_ - cross border deals per agreement 267095 Cancellation P83365 Certificate of Balance 7290
i 0.56%of the
FNBBranch Cash deposit per P100 P049
postp - document fee P2,004.60 Extension of tenure Pulavalue ted i i P434.20
Flat (Over The Counter withdrawal) + P4050 Branch Transfers Free = Mini
( ) - arrears letter P14.70 Minimum P53260 Cert ing interest paid (ITW9) Free
cash handing fee (per P100 P0.340 Deposits - Mai
ing fee (per P100) (s - Statement copies sent to auditors P39.25 Maximum 0.56% Balance of Free
i) Card Purch Cash Deposit at ATM inati
e - cross border authority letter P14.45 Document examination Free Full bank history report P64.15
Card Purchases Local P35 Cash deposit per P100 0426 .
positp - Change of Ownership P14.45 Other* Notification advices Free
Card Purchases International P7.40 Cash Deposit at Branch fati 025% of the
& - Final letter of settlement P1445 Payment and /or negotiation Pulavalue vati i free
(i) Linked Account Transfers Flat fee P562 N = Mini o ;
FNB (Electronic) - ATM, Online, adval perP 100 P0447 -
Cellphone,Tel. & Scheduled P375 P - emailing of statements Free Maximum 025% Alternative pricing options on request Free

Cheque Deposit - Branch Free
FNB Branch (to third party ) p38.70 aueoep (v)Credit Card Activation of dormant account free
. . . : i 0.56% of Pula
Foreign C -
() Freign Curen g Mgl Adminstton birats  Etabishmentofieterofcred (g i — e
FNB (Electronic) - ATM, Oniine, Monthly maintenance Free ) - Minimum P555.75 .
FNB (Electronic) - AT, On P35 y fe 0.25% yp 168%
Free - Maxi
Internal Debit Order Free 4 i rd fee) P225.00 Maximum 056% (ii)eWallet
Interim bank statements 5735 of letter of credit 0.60% of Pula
External Debit Order P3465 Ownbank P85 (ssuance) value pithdrawal Cashback@p0s, @70 Free
c P3135 ~ Mini
FNB Branch (within accounts) P39.95 e SWIFT Other withl P1150 Minimum pe4650 eWallet Reversal
Free - Mai
Stop Payments - Branch P166.70 transfers) International bank ATM withdrawal P29.75 Maximum 060% Electronic P235
‘Stop order to other banks » 16205 Amendments (outgoing SWIFT transfers LC/Guarantee Drafting P616.00 Branch P1175
international -
SWIFT cost on establishment
South Africa Rand (ZAR) R117.00
(i) Point of Sale Machines Aditional P225.00 (Cable costs) P15165 Free
] 0.56% of Pula
ited States Dollars (USD) 20,2
P0S installation 348.70 United States Dollars (USD) $29.25 \a/\?::::rp r:ltdr\eva\ pervoucher 000 Extension or renewal of letter of credit \alue iry Free
British Pounds (GBP) £1460 ~ Mini
Euro (EUR €22.15 ~ Maxi
Rentals per month (Stand alone) P 14050 (EUR) Copy of history statement P39.55 Maximum 056% Dormancy fee P0.00
; 0.56% of Pula
her
e — e A .......... oy _ e otonant o
Deposit of foreign cash 3.19%of Pula = Minimum P55575
Commission charged on sales value Branch over the counter cash Setup Fee P500
P 319%of Pula
Withdrawals in Foreign Curren - Maxi
Minimum PO y i & il value FNB P37.10 Maximum 0.56% c Fee - Chipand Pin P77.65
i ; ; 027%of Pula
Withdrawals in Pula Free
Maximum POS monthly turnover 5.00% ot Otherlocal bank P0.00 Drawing commission on letter of credit value Cash out
; 0.26% of Pula
Incoming SWIFT transfers: ~ i - : -
(vii) Scheduled Payment Related Fees € value bank: 232% Minimum P86.80 ngx&';’:ﬁ;ﬂ:fs Withdrawal/Mini ATM Above P§5035
- Minimum P12145 - Maxi -
:ﬂ:gﬁa’:z’;‘ni?:;me"“'“e"‘ (Aop Free = Minimum P7080 Maximum 0.27% Other Banks ATM A““"e:fggu
- Maximum P46130
Establishment(FNB Branch) P1470 - Maximum P652.70 Amendment ofletter of credit P159.70 Card Loading fee (per card - number of cards)
Transfer to other banks by SWIFT, Telex(per transacti fer
Amendment(FNB Branch) P4.10 Point of Sale purchases: Couriering of documents Local p1342s 1-100 1030
South Africa Rand: 0.35% of amount feri !
(vii) Online Banking Enterprise Own bank Free Courlering of documents International P75840 101-250 Poss
e ; ; 0.76%of the
Monthly Fee 10265 Minimum R16089 Other Local bank free Revolving and standby letter of credit Pula value 251-1000 Pa36
- R73135 R
Electronic Payments P45 aximum ional bank Free Minimum P52685 1001+ P884
ithi British Pound: . t M
Local Transfers to own account within 300 ritish Pound: 0.36% of amount Lot - £39.30 Maximum 0.76% (v) Penalty/Other Fees
- Minimum £1430
Balance enquiry single account Free Over the limit cash advance 3.26% Cancellation P83365 Orders (per item) P296,65
- Maximum £5850 "
Balance enquiry multple account Free - Minimum 10005 Document checking Pr0045 Honouring Fee ( Charged peritem in excess of your
United States Dollars: 0.36% of amount - Note: Overseas bank charges are for the accounts of the CLHNHTY
Statement Request Free - Maximum P13425 applicant. Al fees based on the Pula value of the exchange. Debit Orders 11500
) - Minimum $17.40 .
(ix) Prepaid Purchases P8.05 iv) Foreign Bills (collection charges) Card Purchases P75.00
- 3 - Maximum $7310 ;
Airtime & Electricity Free card Outward collection handiing P138.90 \ward Unpaid tem 20,00
Euro 0.36% of amount -
() Balance Enquiries Free Issuance/Remitting fee 34730 Lost . 000
Electronic (FNB ATM, Online Banking, - Minimum €580 .
F Local i
Cellphone) ree o corts cal ree Clean Bills 030% POS Declined Transaction Fee P0.00
- Maximu T nternati
OtherBanksATM Free Introduction letter for international Free Inward collection handiing P104.15 Transaction 000
(c) ADVANCES/LOANS .
POS Free Other*** Presenting fee P31260 ssued Free
(i) Business Loans: irst Loans
Application Free
Cellphone Statements Free fee - Faxch Free
- Processing/Arrangement/facility Fee 132% e et Card Replacement (Lost/Stolen) p8320
Current Month E-mailed Statement fFree & Y : Unpaid Debit Order P24030  UIEE Referralfees (callng customer o
- Minimum P67895 - ) normalise excess) free
Posted Statement Free P1455 PO Financing prime +10% max
- Maximum 132% Auditor'sinformation charge
Branch -interim bank statement P7.35 NON P1455 Involce Discounting prime +10% max =
Insurance administration Free Transaction Referencing P3.15
Historical Branch Statements P3135 (d) TRADE FACILITATION CHARGES (v) Bonds/Guarantees/Indemnities
Early repayment penalt P0.00 (CASHPLUS
Copies of Deposit Sips P3120 yrepayment penatly i) Foreign Exchange Charges Guarantees:
Tender letter/Agreementin principle: (i) eWallet Cash Out
p—. o PR
; FNB Customers p28.50 - AllTransactions free
Additional Statements - Minimum P86.80 Establishment 118%
Non FNB Customers P7125 eWallet Pro Cash Out
Daily P87.00 - Maximum P41680 Quarterly commission 061%
FNB Commercial P14250 AllTransactions P15
Weekly 3005 e 03FharPua [— o
i 17100 Cash outof FNB Account
8i-Monthly P1460 - Minimum P12555 Extension of tenure: 118%
Assessment fee P7125 P25-P250 P2:60
(i) Convenience and Value Adds - Maximum P52100 - Minimum P59050
Copyof title deed requests 7125 7 P251-P500 P5.20
SendNoney using eWalet » 1040 Py q Itematonl SWIFTbarkansfr ozswol P mondment 34730
Copyof bond requests P7125 P501-P1000 P7.80
(xii) Payment Notifications - Minimum P 86,80 Property Guarantees:
(i) Overdrafts: - P1001-P2000 1040
E-mail, SMS & Fax Free - Maximum P405.20 Establishment fee 118%
Authorised facilty arrangement 117% P2001-P5000 P1560
(b) INVESTMENT / INTERMEDIATION CHARGES yarrang Purchase of forei 3.10% °§:=}: Subsequent 061%
- Minimum £1,162.30 - P5001-P9000 p2080
(i) Term Dep - Minimum P2135 Commission on guarantee 0.61%
- Maximum 117% Cash Deposit into FNB Account P0.32 per 100
Excess notice: Prepaid Airtime & Electricity Purchases free
-~ Minir P46.1
20001-1,000.00 P11810 nimum 610 - Minimum P2135 Amendment P500.50
- Maximum P115.40
1,000.01-10,000.00 P29533 - Maximum 10 "5:5,'3 Assessment fee P347.30
Renewal of facilty 117%
10,000.01-100,000.00 P88430 Bills negotiated and returned unp Other Guarantees:
- Minimum P1,167.75 )
100,000.01-500,000 Negotiable Free Establishment fee 129%
TC enquiry P1545
50000001+ Negotiable Inward SWIFT banktransfer 0.36%
CRBenqui P4.90
“29%of the balance over the remaining period to maturity. il - Minimum P86.80 Every subsequent & month period 061%
Early redemption fees should not be deducted from the Unutilsed Facilty Fee 117%
principal. In the event that the 2% nterest penalty s larger - Maximum P41680 Amendments commission p27785
than the interest earned, the maximum fee will default to the (i) Commercial building loans
interest eamed. Draft request to stop: Semi Annual Commission B”""b":;:j
Processing/Arrangement fee 117% "
(i Current Accounts ng/Arreng SWIFT cable cost (Applicable to ALL 15330 Bonds:
Processing payments $33860 SWIFT Transactions)
As per central
Gold Cheque Account P53.60 Early repayment penalty :
q bank policy \ward forelgntransfers 0z7hofPua Establishment: 118%
Cashman P84.40 (iv) WesBan! R
-~ Minimum P12445 Minimum P59050
Non-Profit Cheque Account P5360 Documentation fee (Loan processing) 114% ~ Maximum Bond value

based




